Nov. 30, 2012

EUR m

Feb. 29, 2012

EUR m

Inventories

200.6 189.0 180.6

Trade receivables  188.0 179.4 159.4

Trade payables

129.3 154.3 110.6

Payments received on

account of orders

38.0 38.9 32.9

Net Working Capital

   in % of LTM revenues

221.3

17.7

175.2

14.4

196.5

17.4

  20

Development of Inventories

Feb. 28, 2013

EUR m

Nov. 30, 2012

EUR m

Feb. 29, 2012

EUR m

Raw materials, con-

sumables and supplies

51.8 45.1 46.9

Work in progress

21.5 27.9 21.8

Finished goods and

merchandise 111.0 103.6 99.4

Advance payments on

inventories 16.3 12.4 12.5

Inventories

200.6 189.0 180.6

  21

Adjusted EBITDA Q2 2012 and ytd-Bridge from reported to pro

forma figures in accordance with IAS 19 revised

in EUR m Q2 2012 Adjustment

Pro forma

Q2 2012

Adjusted EBITDA

Plastic Systems 25.3 0.02 25.3

Moulded Glass 18.2 -0.05 18.2

Tubular Glass 16.5 0.61 17.1

Life Science Research 3.5 0.00 3.5

Subtotal 63.5 0.58 64.1

Head office/Consolidation -4.9 0.26 -4.6

Total adjusted EBITDA 58.6 0.84 59.4

in EUR m

Q2 2012

ytd Adjustment

Pro forma

Q2 2012 ytd

Adjusted EBITDA

Plastic Systems 42.8 0.04 42.8

Moulded Glass 34.6 -0.10 34.5

Tubular Glass 29.7 1.22 30.9

Life Science Research 6.0 0.00 6.0

Subtotal 113.1 1.16 114.3

Head office/Consolidation -10.2 0.52 -9.7

Total adjusted EBITDA 102.9 1.68 104.6

  22

Adjusted EBITDA Q3 2012 and ytd-Bridge from reported to pro forma

figures in accordance with IAS 19 revised

in EUR m Q3 2012 Adjustment

Pro forma

Q3 2012

Adjusted EBITDA

Plastic Systems 22.0 0.02 22.0

Moulded Glass 22.5 -0.05 22.5

Tubular Glass 17.0 0.61 17.6

Life Science Research 3.8 0.00 3.8

Subtotal 65.3 0.58 65.9

Head office/Consolidation -4.5 0.26 -4.2

Total adjusted EBITDA 60.8 0.84 61.6

in EUR m

Q3 2012

ytd Adjustment

Pro forma

Q3 2012 ytd

Adjusted EBITDA

Plastic Systems 64.8 0.06 64.9

Moulded Glass 57.1 -0.15 57.0

Tubular Glass 46.7 1.83 48.5

Life Science Research 9.8 0.00 9.8

Subtotal 178.4 1.74 180.1

Head office/Consolidation -14.7 0.78 -13.9

Total adjusted EBITDA 163.7 2.52 166.2

  23

Adjusted EBITDA Q4 2012 and FY-Bridge from reported to pro forma

figures in accordance with IAS 19 revised

in EUR m Q4 2012 Adjustment

Pro forma

Q4 2012

Adjusted EBITDA

Plastic Systems 28.0 0.02 28.0

Moulded Glass 24.7 -0.05 24.7

Tubular Glass 21.1 0.61 21.7

Life Science Research 3.7 0.00 3.7

Subtotal 77.5 0.58 78.1

Head office/Consolidation -4.7 0.26 -4.4

Total adjusted EBITDA 72.8 0.84 73.6

in EUR m FY 2012 Adjustment

Pro forma

FY 2012

Adjusted EBITDA

Plastic Systems 92.8 0.08 92.9

Moulded Glass 81.8 -0.20 81.6

Tubular Glass 67.8 2.44 70.2

Life Science Research 13.5 0.00 13.5

Subtotal 255.9 2.32 258.2

Head office/Consolidation -19.4 1.04 -18.4

Total adjusted EBITDA 236.5 3.36 239.9